OP \$40.00 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

01/09/2006	Private Limited Liability company:
	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GL&V Management Hungary Kft.
Street Address:	Egressy ut 26
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1149
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HUNGARY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320117	FLOOBED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)931-3090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-931-3151

Email: loretta.bogaard@glv.com

Correspondent Name: Loretta Bogaard
Address Line 1: 4255 Lake Park Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 518-00051-US FLOOBED

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0701

900126227

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loretta Bogaard	
Signature:	/loretta.bogaard/	
Date:	02/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment doc w-IP Schedule#page1.tif source=Assignment doc w-IP Schedule#page2.tif source=Assignment doc w-IP Schedule#page3.tif source=Assignment doc w-IP Schedule#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0702

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Metso Paper, Inc. a private limited liability company incorporated and existing under the laws of Finland with a business identity code 1539180-9, having its registered office in Helsinki, Finland (herein called "Assignor"), is the recorded owner or owner by assignment of new and useful inventions as described in the patent applications and/or granted patents and trademark applications and/or issued trademark registrations listed in Schedule 2.3 of the Business Transfer Agreement (all such inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS, GL&V Management Hungary Kft., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hungary, and having a principal place of business at 1149 Budapest, Egressy ut 26, Hungary (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property; details of which are specified in the Business Transfer Agreement signed between the parties; and

WHEREAS, each of the parties shall execute all further documents and instruments and do all further and other things as may be requested and necessary to implement and carry out the terms of this Assignment and this within 120 days of receipt or presentation of said documents or request.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand (£350,000.00) euros paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title, and interest to said Intellectual Property as specified in the Business Transfer Agreement.

Page 1 - Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0703

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite the signature.

	Metso Paper, Inc.
DATE:	By: Assignor
	Name: Homes Suites The Property of
	Title: SUP Gamaral Pagangan
WITNESSED	
DATE 9.7. 2006	Ву:
	Name: Result Oksala
	Title:
WITNESSED DATE 7.7, 20%	By: 14/45
	Name: <u>Mikko Silvolit ki</u> Title: <u>StilvoliniCSS Mariaest</u> k
	GL&V Management Kft.
DATE:	Assignee By:
	Name:
	Title:
WITNESSED	
DATE	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
WITNESSED	
DATE	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite the signature.

DATE:	Assignor By:
	Name:
	Title:
WITNESSED	
DATE	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
WITNESSED	
DATE	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
DATE: <u>\$ / /} / 2 @ 6</u>	GL&V Management Kft. Assignee By: Name: Olive Dorica Title: Las Branch Manager
WITNESSED DATE 5/1/2006	By:
MANTAITOOFF	Title: ACCOUNTHUT
WITNESSED DATE 5/1/2006	Clanter
DAIE - 171000	By: Clauly
	Name: Claudine Ley
	Title: Accountant

Page 2 - Assignment

SCHEDULE 2.3

PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	CURRENT OWNER (per patent office search)	COUNTRY	PATENT/ Application No.
Method for Dewatering Sludges	Valmet Flootek OY	US**	5,827,432
	Valmet Flootek OY	EP (designated countries Germany, France, United Kingdom, Italy, Sweden)	
	Valmet Flootek OY	Finland	FI 1031088

^{**} US Maintenance fee of \$2320.00 due October 27, 2005

TRADEMARKS

MARK / DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	CURRENT OWNER	REG NUMBER	CLASS	NEXT RENEWAL DATE
FLOOBED	US	Metso Paper OY	2320117	11 and 40	Feb 22, 2010
FLOOBED	CTM*	Valmet Flootek OY	000604553	11 and 40	Nov 8, 2007
FLOOBED	CHINA	Valmet Flootek OY	1372224, 1374313	11 and 40	March 6, 2010

^{*}European Community=Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, The Netherlands and United Kingdom

TRADE NAMES

DOMAIN NAMES

BUSINESS NAMES

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0706**